
MP CA&C - Cleveland to Columbus Inputs
Prepared 

Rick By Tipton

Station
PMP Akron‐

Col

MP 1967 
Hudson‐
Orrville

MP 1966 
Orrville‐Col

MP 1963 
Hudson‐
Orrville

MP 1956 
Hudson‐
Columbus

MP 1955 
Hudson‐
Columbus

MP 1950 
Hudson‐
Columbus

MP 1949 
Hudson‐Col

MP 1945 
Hudson‐

Col

MP 1942 
Hudson‐
ColumbusOrrville Orrville Columbus Columbus Columbus Col Columbus

DB (NYC RR) ‐26.70
SENECA ‐26.10

Double Track (NYC RR) ‐26.00

Cleveland UD ‐25 40Cleveland UD ‐25.40
Alabama ‐24.90
Superior ‐24.00
Cedar ‐22.80
Euclid Avenue ‐22.40
Holton Avenue 21 30Holton Avenue ‐21.30
Bessemer Avenue ‐20.20
Erie Crossing ‐20.00
HARVARD ‐19.10
Harvard Avenue ‐18.90
H d J 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00Hudson J 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clark 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90
Metz 3.20
Silver (Silver Lake in 
1922, 1927, 1929)

5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80

SI tower 6.20
Payne 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80
Cuyahoga Falls 7.90 7.90 7.90 7.90 7.90 7.90 7.90 7.90
Gorge (CH tower in 
1922)

9.10

Akron Junction (1922, 
AY in 1927))

11.60



Arlington AY 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60
JO 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90
Akron (pre‐1950) 12.90 12.90 12.90
Akron Union Station 13.50 13.50 13.40 13.40 13.40 13.40
Crosier Street 14.80 14.80 14.80 14.80 14.80 14.80
Firestone MN (Main 
Street in 1931)

15.10

South Akron Yard 15.40 15.00
South Akron 16.00 16.00
Bridge 16 16.10 16.10 16.10 16.10 16.10 16.10Bridge 16 16.10 16.10 16.10 16.10 16.10 16.10
Manchester Road 16.30 16.30 16.30 16.30 16.30 16.30
Kenmore 16.30
Lambert (VD) 18.40 18.40 18.40 18.40 18.40 18.40 18.40 18.40 18.40
Barberton 20.30 20.30 20.30 20.30 20.30 20.30 20.30 20.30 20.30
BARBER BN 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60BARBER BN 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60 20.60
FR cabin 22.80
Turkey Foot 23.00
Clinton 26.40 26.40 26.40 26.40 26.40 26.40 26.40 26.50
Warwick WX 27.20 27.20 27.20 27.20 27.20 27.20 27.20 27.10 27.20
Marshallville 32 40 32 40 32 40 32 40 32 40 32 40 32 40 32 30 32 30Marshallville 32.40 32.40 32.40 32.40 32.40 32.40 32.40 32.30 32.30
MR 32.50 32.50 32.40 32.40
Orrville 37.20 37.20 37.20 37.20 37.20 37.20 37.20 37.20 37.10 37.20
CA tower 37.30
NS Cabin (1945, Norrs 
in 1941)

39.00 39.00 39.00 39.00
in 1941)
Div Post Lake‐Cols 39.10 39.10 39.10 39.10 39.10
East Union 41.10
UN 42.50
Kramore 43.60
A l C k CK 45 10 45 10 45 10 45 10 45 10 45 10 45 10 45 10Apple Creek CK 45.10 45.10 45.10 45.10 45.10 45.10 45.10 45.10
Salt Creek 47.50



SY (1922, 1923, 1927) 48.00
Fredericksburg 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 50.90
Holmesville 55.30 55.30 55.30 55.30 55.30 55.30 55.20
KN 55.70 55.70 55.70 55.70 55.70 55.70 55.20
Millersburg RG 60.90 60.90 60.90 60.90 60.90 60.90 60.90 60.90g
Killbuck 66.70 66.70 66.70 66.70 66.70 66.70 66.60
Glenmont GN 72.80 72.80 72.80 72.80 72.80 72.80 72.70 72.80
Baddow station 76.90 76.70
Baddow Pass 77.10 77.10 77.10 77.10 77.10 77.10 76.70
BO tower 77.10BO tower 77.10
BH 80.90 80.90 80.90 80.90 80.90 80.90 80.90
Brink Haven 81.00 81.00 81.00 81.00 81.00 81.00 80.90
AN tower 85.10
Danville AN 85.30 85.30 85.30 85.30 85.30 85.30 85.20 85.30
Howard 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.20Howard 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.20
GA 94.20 94.20 94.20 94.20 94.20 94.20 94.20
Gambier 94.30 94.30 94.30 94.30 94.30 94.30 94.20
MV (1920, 1922) 99.50
Mt. Vernon MV 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.10
B&O RR CrossingB&O RR Crossing 
MtVernon

100.10 100.10 100.10 100.10 100.10 100.00

Bangs 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.60
BG 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.70 104.70
Mt. Liberty MY 108.90 108.90 108.90 108.80
Centerburg 113 30 113 30 113 30 113 30 113 30 113 30 113 30Centerburg 113.30 113.30 113.30 113.30 113.30 113.30 113.30
Centerac CR (XN in 
1920, 1922, 1923, CD in 
1929)

113.90 113.90 113.90 113.90 113.90 113.60 113.90 113.90

Condit 119.10 119.10 119.10 119.10 119.10 119.10 119.10
CQ 119 10 119 10 119 10 119 10 119 10CQ 119.10 119.10 119.10 119.10 119.10
Big Walnut BG 121.00



Sunbury 123.20 123.20 123.20 123.20 123.20 123.20 123.20
Galena 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 124.90
FA tower 127.50
Franklin FN 128.20 128.50 128.20 127.40 128.20
Westerville 132.10 132.10 132.10 132.10 132.10 132.10 131.90
Laredo RA 137.30
LIND 138.70 138.70
Linden 140.50 140.50 140.50 140.50 140.50 140.50
Division Post 1949 141.00 141.00 141.00 141.00 140.90
Pennor Crossing CX 142.00 142.00 142.00 142.00Pennor Crossing CX 142.00 142.00 142.00 142.00
Joyce Avenue CW 142.10 142.10 142.10 142.10 142.10
Joint point inferred 
(MILO?)

143.10

Neilston JA (JC in 1922, 
1923)

143.90
1923)
FN 144.10
Fourth Street (Col) 144.10
Columbus (U.D.Co) RN 
(CN in 1923)

144.30 144.30 144.30 144.30 144.30 144.30



MP 1941 
Hudson‐

Col

MP 1940 
Hudson‐Col

MP 1931 
Hudson‐

Col

MP 1929 
Hudson‐

Col

MP 1927 
Hudson‐

Col

MP 1923 
Hudson‐

Col

MP 1922 
Col‐

Cleveland

MP 1920 
Hudson‐Col

MP 1896 
Cleve‐Col

Station
Col Col Col Col Col Cleveland

DB (NYC RR)
SENECA

Double Track (NYC RR)

169 80 0 Cleveland UD169.80 0 Cleveland UD
Alabama
Superior
Cedar

3 Euclid Avenue
Holton AvenueHolton Avenue
Bessemer Avenue
Erie Crossing
HARVARD
Harvard Avenue

0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 25 40 0 00 144 40 144 40 25 H d J0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.40 0.00 144.40 144.40 25 Hudson J
0.90 Clark

3.20 3.20 3.20 28.60 3.20 141.20 Metz

5.80 6.30 6.30 6.30 31.70 138.10 138.10
Silver (Silver Lake in 
1922, 1927, 1929)

6.20 SI tower
6.80 Payne
7.90 7.90 7.90 7.90 33.00 7.70 136.50 136.50 Cuyahoga Falls

9.10 9.10 9.10 9.10 8.90 135.30 135.30
Gorge (CH tower in 
1922)

37.00 11.50 132.80 132.80
Akron Junction (1922, AY 
in 1927))



11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60 Arlington AY
12.80 JO

12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90 38.30 12.70 131.50 131.50 Akron (pre‐1950)
Akron Union Station

14.80 14.80 Crosier Street

15.10 15.10 15.10 129.30 129.30
Firestone MN (Main 
Street in 1931)

15.40 South Akron Yard
South Akron

16.10 16.10 Bridge 1616.10 16.10 Bridge 16
Manchester Road

16.30 16.30 41.70 128.10 Kenmore
18.40 18.40 18.40 18.40 43.80 18.30 126.00 126.00 Lambert (VD)
20.30 20.30 20.30 20.30 20.20 124.10 124.10 Barberton

20.60 20.70 123.50 BARBER BN20.60 20.70 123.50 BARBER BN
22.80 FR cabin

121.40 121.40 Turkey Foot
26.40 26.40 26.40 26.40 26.40 118.00 Clinton
27.20 27.20 27.20 27.20 27.00 117.20 117.20 Warwick WX

32 20 Marshallville32.20 Marshallville
32.40 32.40 32.40 32.40 112.00 112.00 MR
37.20 37.20 37.20 37.20 37.00 107.20 107.20 Orrville

37.10 CA tower

39.00 39.00 39.00 39.00 61.40 38.90 105.40 105.40
NS Cabin (1945, Norrs in 
1941)1941)
Div Post Lake‐Cols

41.10 41.10 41.10 41.10 41.00 103.30 East Union
42.30 101.90 101.90 UN

42.50 100.80 100.80 Kramore
45 10 45 10 45 10 45 10 44 90 99 30 A l C k CK45.10 45.10 45.10 45.10 44.90 99.30 Apple Creek CK

47.50 47.50 Salt Creek



73.40 47.80 96.40 96.40 SY (1922, 1923, 1927)
51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 50.80 93.40 Fredericksburg
55.30 55.30 55.30 55.30 55.10 89.10 89.10 Holmesville

KN
60.90 60.90 60.90 60.90 60.70 83.50 83.50 Millersburg RGg
66.70 66.70 66.70 66.70 66.60 77.70 77.70 Killbuck
72.80 72.80 72.80 72.80 96.30 72.70 71.60 71.60 Glenmont GN

76.70 Baddow station
77.10 77.10 77.10 77.10 102.30 67.30 67.30 Baddow Pass

76.90 BO tower76.90 BO tower
BH

81.00 81.00 81.00 81.00 106.20 80.80 63.40 63.40 Brink Haven
85.10 AN tower

85.30 85.30 85.30 85.30 85.00 59.10 59.10 Danville AN
89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.70 54.50 54.50 Howard89.90 89.90 89.90 89.90 89.70 54.50 54.50 Howard

94.20 GA
94.30 94.30 94.30 94.30 94.20 50.10 50.10 130 Gambier

99.50 99.30 44.90 44.90 MV (1920, 1922)
100.10 100.10 100.10 100.10 99.90 44.30 44.30 Mt. Vernon MV

B&O RR CrossingB&O RR Crossing 
MtVernon

104.70 104.70 104.70 104.50 39.70 39.70 Bangs
104.70 BG
108.90 108.90 108.90 108.90 108.70 35.50 35.50 Mt. Liberty MY
113 30 113 30 113 30 113 30 113 20 31 10 Centerburg113.30 113.30 113.30 113.30 113.20 31.10 Centerburg

113.90 113.90 113.90 113.70 30.50 30.50
Centerac CR (XN in 1920, 
1922, 1923, CD in 1929)

119.10 119.10 119.10 119.10 119.00 25.30 Condit
CQCQ

120.80 23.40 23.40 Big Walnut BG



123.20 123.20 123.20 123.20 123.10 21.20 Sunbury
125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 124.80 19.40 Galena

127.30 FA tower
128.20 128.20 128.20 128.20 16.90 16.90 Franklin FN
132.10 132.10 132.10 132.10 131.90 12.30 158 Westerville

137.30 137.30 137.20 7.10 7.10 Laredo RA
LIND

140.50 140.50 140.50 140.50 Linden
Division Post 1949

142.00 2.30 2.30 Pennor Crossing CX142.00 2.30 2.30 Pennor Crossing CX
142.10 142.10 142.10 142.10 142.10 Joyce Avenue CW

143.70
Joint point inferred 
(MILO?)

169.30 143.80 0.50 0.50
Neilston JA (JC in 1922, 
1923)1923)

169.60 FN
Fourth Street (Col)

144.40 144.40 144.40 144.40 169.80 144.30 0.00 0.00 170
Columbus (U.D.Co) RN 
(CN in 1923)


